2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04386--DEFIANCE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 264
1 Year 268
2 Years 243
3 Years 253
4 Years 250
5 Years 215
6 Years 243
7 Years 217
8 Years 256
9 Years 233
10 Years 244
11 Years 235
12 Years 242
13 Years 260
14 Years 240
15 Years 267
16 Years 258
17 Years 276
18 Years 262
19 Years 217

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

6,778
4,894
1,884

Male
142
132
127
127
131
107
132
112
122
118
127
122
125
126
138
139
141
131
133

97

P

16,972
16,610
14,894
513

53

74

8
1,068
362

2,095

Female
122
136
116
126
119
108
111
105
134
115
117
113
117
134
102
128
117
145
129
120

16,718

7,263
6,778
485

erson per
Household
2.47
2.53
2.31

6,778
1,799
2,306
1,178
946
379
121
49

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Total
6,778
466
1,139
1,367
1,467
909
708
562
160

Family
4,653
263
830
1,058
1,107
667
432
253

43

6,778
1,799
781
1,018
4,979
4,653
3,530
1,499
2,031
1,123
302
205
97
821
576
245
326
203
123

2,280

4,464
4,464

4,377
4,107
2,783
1,324
325
999
270
220
50

81

o O o

Non-
Family
2,125
203
309
309
360
242
276
309
117
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